

NORTH LENOIR WATER CORP.
RATE SCHEDULE, TAP FEES & DEPOSITS
AS OF 1/1/2026

RATE SCHEDULE

1. RESIDENTIAL

User Fee: \$14.00 PLUS
 \$11.00 per 1000 gallons

2. COMMERCIAL

User Fee: \$125.00 PLUS
 \$7.70 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 PLUS
 \$12.30 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000

3. INDUSTRIAL No. 1

User Fee: \$3,900.00 PLUS
 \$3.40 per 1,000 gallons up to 500,000 PLUS
 \$4.25 per 1,000 gallons up to 700,000 PLUS
 \$4.75 per 1,000 gallons up to 1,000,000 PLUS
 \$7.40 per 1,000 gallons over 1,000,000

4. INDUSTRIAL No. 2

User Fee: \$480.00 PLUS
 \$7.40 per 1,000 gallons up to 100,000 PLUS
 \$8.50 per 1,000 gallons over 100,000 gallons

TAP FEES

Meter Field Classification	Meter	Tap Fee
3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$1,200.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$1,700.00
2"	2" x 2" Compound	\$6,400.00
2"	2" x 2" Turbine	\$5,100.00
2" Tap/1" Meter	2" Tap/1" Meter	\$3,200.00

DEPOSITS

Meter Field Classification	Meter	Deposit
3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$75.00
Credit Risk 3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$150.00 - \$250.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$125.00
2"	2" x 2"	\$250.00
Larger Than 2"		Set By Board
Hydrant		\$250.00

ALSO SEE NLWC TAP FEES WITH PRESSURE REGULATORS

NORTH LENOIR WATER CORP.
TAP FEES & DEPOSITS
AS OF 1/1/26

TAP FEES

Meter Field Classification	Meter	Tap Fee
3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$1,200.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$1,700.00
2"	2" x 2" Compound	\$6,400.00
2"	2" x 2" Turbine	\$5,100.00
2" Tap/1" Meter	2" Tap/1" Meter	\$3,200.00

TAP FEES WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR

Meter Field Classification	Meter	Tap Fee w/ Pressure Regulator	RPZ
3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$1,400.00	User
1"	1" x 1"	\$1,900.00	User
2"	2" x 2" Compound	\$8,300.00	User
2"	2" x 2" Turbine	\$6,800.00	User
2" Tap/1" Meter	2" Tap/1" Meter	\$3,500.00	User

DEPOSITS

Meter Field Classification	Meter	Deposit
3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$75.00
Credit Risk 3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$150.00-\$250.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$125.00
2"	2" x 2"	\$250.00
Larger Than 2"		Set By Board
Hydrant Meter	1" or 2"	\$250.00

TESTABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INCLUDING REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE BACKFLOW DEVICES (RPZ's) SHALL BE PAID BY AND THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE USER TO HAVE INSTALLED AND TESTED BY CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR

TAP AND METER REQUIRING A BORE OR INSTALLATION UNOBTAINABLE BY NLWC EMPLOYEES OR TAP AND METER LARGER THAN 2" SHALL BE A CONTRACTOR'S PRICE PLUS 20%

NLWC FEES AND NEW SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Revised 1/1/26

Proof of Purchase for Homeowners or Rental Agreement for Tenants May Be Required Before Activation.

Photo I.D.

Social Security Number

FEES

Application Fee - \$5.00

Membership Fee - \$10.00

$\frac{3}{4}$ " Tap Fee - \$1,200.00 (Please allow 8-10 business days to install)

Security Deposits - Based on Meter Size & Credit History

$\frac{3}{4}$ " - \$75.00 to \$250.00 1" - \$125.00 to \$350.00

2" - \$250.00 to \$750.00

(Credit Risk User Deposit Shall Be the Maximum Required)

Service Charge - \$40.00

Late Fee - \$15.00

Reinstatement Fee or Reconnect Fee - \$40.00

After Hours Service Charge or Leak Search Assist - \$80.00

Return Check Fee - \$35.00

Return checks on delinquent accounts will result in disconnection and User will be charged a 2nd reconnect or reinstatement. fee)

Meter Tampering Fees - \$100.00 to \$500.00 and possible legal action. (Refer to NLWC Rules and Regulations)